Department of Public Works

City Engineering Division 608 266 4751
— Assistant City Engineer
Robert F. Phillips, P.E. Michael R. Dailey, P.E.
City Engineer Principal Engineers
X o Christina M. Bachmann, P.E.
City-County Building, Room 115 John S. Fahrney, P.E.
210 Martin Luther King, Jr. Boulevard Gregory T. Fries, P.E.
Madison, Wisconsin 53703 Christopher . Petykowski, P.E.
FAX 608 264 9275 Facilities & Sustainability
www.cityofmadison.com Jeanne E. Hoffman, Manager

James C. Whithey, A.L.A.

Operations Supervisor
Kathieen M. Cryan

GIS Manager
David A. Davis, R.L.S.

Financial Officer
Steven B. Danner-Rivers

Hydrogeologist
Brynn Bemis

NOTICE OF ADDENDUM
ADDENDUM NO. 1
CONTRACT NO. 7061

ENVIRONMENTAL REMEDIATION OF THE NORTH 800 BLOCK OF EAST WASHINGTON
AVENUE '

Revise and amend the contract document(s) for the above project as stated in this addendum, otherwise, the
original document shall remain in effect.

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS:
REMOVE
Remove page A-1

INSERT
Insert page A-1 (revised 2/19/13). The Deadline for submittal of bids has been revised to February 22, 2013 by

3:00 PM at 1600 Emil St.
SPECIAL PROVISIONS:

ADD SPECIAL PROVISION FOR BID ITEM 20109
BID ITEM 20109-FINISH GRADING

DESCRIPTION

Work under this item shall include all required excavation, movement, placement and compaction of
material to the requirements of the Standard Specifications four Public Works construction, of on site
materials. to meet the approximate finish grades shown on Sheet 2 of the plan set. As noted on this sheet
and under BID ITEM 90004 the amount of excavation (and therefore the finish grades) will vary based on
field conditions and budget constraints. As a result of this, the actual finish grade elevations will likely vary
from those depicted on Sheet 2 of the plans. However, the slopes and general grading pattern depicted
within the planset shall be maintained. Work under this item shall include all needed work to move
material on the site to meet those finish slopes and prepare the site for the topsoil placement and seeding.

¢ METHOD OF MEASUREMENT ,
e Finish Grading shall be shall be measured as a lump sum upon satisfactory completion of the work by the
Contractor.

2/19/2013-7061addendum!.doc




February 19, 2013
Page 2

BASIS OF PAYMENT

Finish Grading shall be measured as above and paid for at the contract price which shall be full

compensation for all work as noted in the description.

e RECIEPT OF BIDS - the time to receive bids was extended to 3:00 PM on February 22, 2013. (See

revised Page A-1)

Please acknowledge this addendum on page E1 of the contract documents.

Electronic version of these documents can be found on the City of Madison web site at:
http://www.cityofmadison.com/business/PW/contracts/openforBid.cfm

If you are unable to download plan revisions associated with the addendum, please contact the Engineering office

at 608-266-4751 receive the material by another route.

2/19/2013-F:\Enroot\Pub_cont\Addendum\2013\706 1addendum].doc

Robert

F_ Philiips, P.E., City Engineer




SECTION A: ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

REQUEST FOR BID FOR PUBLIC WORKS
CONSTRUCTION CITY OF MADISON, WISCONSIN

A BEST VALUE CONTRCTING MUNICIPALITY

CONTRACT NO. PROJECT NAME:

7061 ENVIRONMENTAL REMEDIATION OF THE NORTH 800 BLOCK OF EAST
WASHINGTON AVENUE

SBE GOAL 15%

Plans and Specifications are available at 1600 Emil Street, Madison, Wi 53713; 608-267-1197 or on our website at
www.cityofmadison.com/business/pw/contracts/openforBid.cfm.

PREQUALIFICATIONS

Bidders who have not been prequalified by the City Engineer and Affirmative Action Director for the period of
February 1, 2013 to January 31, 2015 must submit their application on or before 3:00 p.m., FEBRUARY 22, 2013,
Room 115, City-County Building, Madison, W1 53703. Postmark is not applicable. Contractors be prequailified by the
City Engineer including an affirmative action plan approved by the Affirmative Action Director prior to the bid opening
or the bid will be rejected. Forms are available at the same location or on our website at
www.cityofmadison.com/business/pw/forms.cfm.

PRE-BID MEETING

Representatives of the Affirmative Action Department will be present to discuss the Small Business Enterprise
requirements on FEBRUARY 15, 2013 at 1:00 PM at 1600 Emil Street, Madison Wisconsin.

A pre-bid construction meeting will be held to discuss the specifics of the project on Thursday, February 14, 2013 at
8:30AM at 1600 Emil Street, Madison, Wisconsin. it is highly encouraged that bidders attend this meeting.

OTHER REQUIREMENTS

Sealed bids must be accompanied with a Bid Bond equal to at least 5% of the bid or a Certificate of Annual/Biennial
Bid Bond or certified check, payable to the City Treasurer.

Prevailing Wage Rates may be required and are attached in Section | of the contract. See Special Provisions to
determine applicability.

Deadline for the Submittal of Bid is FEBRAURY 22,2013 by 3:00 PM, at 1600 Emil Street, Madison, WI 53713.
Bid Opening will be on MARCH 1, 2013 at 1:30PM at 1600 Emil Street, Madison, WI 53713.

REQUEST FOR BIDS FOR PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCTION FOR THE CITY OF MADISON,
WISCONSIN

A BEST VALUE CONTRACTING MUNICIPALITY

Plans and Specifications for Public Works Projects that are open for bid are available on the City of Madison website at
http://www.cityofmadison.com/business/PW/contracts/openforBid.cfm or by calling City Engineering at 608-266-4751"

Sealed bids must be accompanied with a Bid Bond equal to at least 5% of the bid or a Certificate of Annuél/Biennial Bid Bond or
certified check, payable to the City Treasurer.

Prevailing Wage Rates may be required and are attached in Section | of the contract. See Special Provisions to determine
applicability.

Bidders must be prequalified with the City Engineer and the Affirmative Action Director. Deadline date for submittal of application is
noticed on our website. Forms are available on the web at http://www.cityofmadison.com/business/pw/forms.cfm or by contacting
City Engineering at 608-266-4620

Publ. WSJ 2/8/13 & 2/15113

02/11/13-7061 specs.doc A-1(revised)




